MIDDLE LEVEL (4-8) ENGLISH/LANGUAGE
ARTS AND READING - PUBLIC & PRIVATE
CERTIFICATION

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
PROGRAM (123 CREDITS)

PROGRAM OBJECTIVE
Upon completion of the program in Middle Level English/Language Arts, and Reading, the graduate is eligable to receive the Pennsylvania State

Instructional I Public School Teaching Certificate, pending passing of the required Pennsylvania Education Certification exams. The Pennsylvania

State Private School Teaching Certificates, Elementary Grade K-6 or Secondary are also available.

MAJOR REQUIREMENTS

EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
LIT
LIT
MLE
MTH
MTH
SCI
SCI
SPE
SPE

TOTAL

133
163
340
353
354
363
373
383
423
433
443
453
466
471
291
325
223
123
233
143
341
223
403

Child & Adolescent Development 3er
Principles of Adolescent Education 3cr
Methods of Teaching ELD 3cr
Teaching Social Studies 3cr
Reading & Writing Across Curriculum 3er
Teaching Science 3cr
Language & Literacy Development 3cr
Field Experience (0.5 credits for 2 semesters) 1cr
Differentiated Reading Instruction 3cr
Teaching Mathematics 3cr
Classroom Management 3cr
Assessment & Measurement 3cr
Student Teaching 12 cr
Student Teaching Seminar ler
Introduction to Literary Criticism Jer
Literature for Adolescents & Young Adults 3er
Field Experience 0cr
Quantitative Reasoning 3er
Survey of Mathematics 11 Jer
Ecology & Environmental Science 3cr
Ecology & Environmental Lab ler
Introduction to Exceptionalities Jer
Inclusion & Collaboration Jer

69 CREDITS
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CORE REQUIREMENTS

BIB

CMS
EDU
ENG
ENG

103
233
413
123
153

Introduction to Biblical Interpretation 3cr
Educational Technology 3er
Multicultural Education 3er
College Writing & Research Jer
Foundations of Rhetoric Jer

3er

U.S. History Course - Choose one:

LIT

English/American Literature Course - Choose one:

MTH
NWT
OLT
PHE
PHE
PHL
POL
PSY
SCI
SCI
SOC

HIS
HIS

203

LIT
LIT
LIT

133
113

123

281
113
203
383
113
311

103

233 U.S. History — Colonization to Reconstruction
243 U.S. History — Reconstruction to the Present

Understanding & Appreciating Poetry Jer

243 English Literature
253 American Literature I
254 American Literature 11

Survey of Mathematics I
New Testament Survey
Old Testament Survey
Activity Course

Health & Nutrition
Worldviews

American Republic
Educational Psychology
Physical Science
Physical Science Lab

Life Formation

Theology Course - Choose one:

TOTAL

THE
THE

115 Thinking Theologically

233 An Introduction to the History & Theology

of the AG

54 CREDITS

General Education Core requirement for FNA 113 Fine Arts met by LIT 203
Understanding and Appreciating Poetry.

75



