## MIDDLE LEVEL (4-8) ENGLISH/LANGUAGE ARTS AND READING - PUBLIC & PRIVATE CERTIFICATION

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE PROGRAM (123 CREDITS)

## **PROGRAM OBJECTIVE**

Upon completion of the program in Middle Level English/Language Arts, and Reading, the graduate is eligable to receive the Pennsylvania State Instructional I Public School Teaching Certificate, pending passing of the required Pennsylvania Education Certification exams. The Pennsylvania State Private School Teaching Certificates, Elementary Grade K-6 or Secondary are also available.

MAJOR REQUIREMENTS				CORE REQUIREMENTS			
EDU	133	Child & Adolescent Development	3 cr	BIB	103	Introduction to Biblical Interpretation	3 cr
EDU	163	Principles of Adolescent Education	3 cr	CMS	233	Educational Technology	3 cr
EDU	340	Methods of Teaching ELD	3 cr	EDU	413	Multicultural Education	3 cr
EDU	353	Teaching Social Studies	3 cr	ENG	123	College Writing & Research	3 cr
EDU	354	Reading & Writing Across Curriculum	3 cr	ENG	153	Foundations of Rhetoric	3 cr
EDU	363	Teaching Science	3 cr	U.S. Hist	ory Cou	rse - Choose one:	3 cr
EDU	373	Language & Literacy Development	3 cr		HIS HIS	<ul> <li>233 U.S. History – Colonization to Reconstruction</li> <li>243 U.S. History – Reconstruction to the Present</li> </ul>	
EDU	383	Field Experience (0.5 credits for 2 semesters)	1 cr	LIT	203	Understanding & Appreciating Poetry	3 cr
EDU	423	Differentiated Reading Instruction	3 cr	English/A	America	n Literature Course - Choose one:	3 cr
EDU	433	Teaching Mathematics	3 cr		LIT LIT	243 English Literature 253 American Literature I	
EDU	443	Classroom Management	3 cr		LIT	254 American Literature II	
EDU	453	Assessment & Measurement	3 cr	MTH	133	Survey of Mathematics I	3 cr
EDU	466	Student Teaching	12 cr	NWT	113	New Testament Survey	3 cr
EDU	471	Student Teaching Seminar	1 cr	OLT	123	Old Testament Survey	3 cr
LIT	291	Introduction to Literary Criticism	3 cr	PHE		Activity Course	1 cr
LIT	325	Literature for Adolescents & Young Adults	3 cr	PHE	281	Health & Nutrition	1 cr
MLE	223	Field Experience	0 cr	PHL	113	Worldviews	3 cr
MTH	123	Quantitative Reasoning	3 cr	POL	203	American Republic	3 cr
MTH	233	Survey of Mathematics II	3 cr	PSY	383	Educational Psychology	3 cr
SCI	143	Ecology & Environmental Science	3 cr	SCI	113	Physical Science	3 cr
SCI	341	Ecology & Environmental Lab	1 cr	SCI	311	Physical Science Lab	1 cr
SPE	223	Introduction to Exceptionalities	3 cr	SOC	103	Life Formation	3 cr
SPE	403	Inclusion & Collaboration	3 cr	Theology	Course	- Choose one:	3 cr
TOTAL 69 CREDITS						<ul><li>115 Thinking Theologically</li><li>233 An Introduction to the History &amp; Theology of the AG</li></ul>	

TOTAL 54 CREDITS

General Education Core requirement for FNA 113 Fine Arts met by LIT 203 Understanding and Appreciating Poetry.

**75** REVISED April 29, 2024